
 

	  

 
 

 
SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2024 

 

SCHOOL FEES 
May only be paid into the following account: Bank Windhoek 

Account Name: Rosewood Academy | Account Number: 800 557 4834  
Branch: Windhoek Main Branch I Branch Code: 481-972 

Reference: Your Child’s account number OR Name & Surname 

 Monthly 
Jan – Dec       

payable before 7th 
day of each month 

 
Annual fee 

3% discount if 
paid in full before 

31 January 

Support Class & Gr. R N$ 3,915 N$ 46,980 N$ 45,570 

(Gr. 1 - 3) N$ 4,590 N$ 55,080 N$ 53,430 

(Gr. 4 - 6) N$ 4,760 N$ 57,120 N$ 55,406 

(Gr. 7 & 8) N$ 4,875 N$ 58,500 N$ 57,676 

(Gr. 9 & 10) N$ 5,245 N$ 62,940 N$ 61,051 

(Gr. 11) N$ 5,815             
 Jan-Nov 

N$ 63,965 N$ 62,046 

Non-Refundable Registration Fee 
(new learners only) 

payable upon notice of acceptance 

 
N$ 2,500   

 

SCHOOL FEES - SIBLING DISCOUNT 

 Sibling 2 p/m Sibling 2 p/a Sibling 3 p/m 
 

Sibling 3 p/a  

Support Class & Gr. R N$ 3,525 N$ 42,300 N$ 3,335 N$ 40,020 

(Gr. 1 - 3) N$ 4,135 N$ 49,620 N$ 3,905 N$ 46,860 

(Gr. 4 - 6) N$ 4,285 N$ 51,420 N$ 4,050 N$ 48,600 

(Gr. 7 & 8) N$ 4,390 N$ 52,680 N$ 4,145 N$ 49,740 

(Gr. 9 & 10) N$ 4,730 N$ 56,760 N$ 4,465 N$ 53,580 

(Gr. 11) N$ 5,245 
Jan-Nov 

N$ 57,695 N$ 4,950 
Jan-Nov 

N$ 54,450 

In the case of siblings, 3% discount if ALL fees are paid by end of February 



 

	  

  
Fee Structure approved by Rosewood Academy Governing Board on 25 September 2023 

 

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL EXAMINATION FEES for Gr 11 
Bank Windhoek (NDP) Account Name: Rosewood Academy | Account Number: 300 149 9201 

Branch: Windhoek Main Branch I Branch Code: 481-972 Ref: Child’s acc no OR Name & Surname 
Curriculum 2024 estimate per subject 

 
IGCSE (per subject to be written)  N$ 3,000 (subject to change) 
Namibian Gr 11 Syllabus (per subject to be written)  N$ 150 (subject to change) 

 SUBJECT FEES (Gr 8 – 11) 
May only be paid into the following account: Bank Windhoek (CHK) 
Account Name: Rosewood Academy | Account Number: 800 557 4834  

Branch: Windhoek Main Branch I Branch Code: 481-972 

SUBJECT PER ANNUM 
Travel & Tourism    N$ 300 
Design & Technology    N$ 300 
Chemistry    N$ 300 
Biology    N$ 300 
Physics    N$ 300 

Physical Science    N$ 300 
Basic Computer Studies (all Gr 8 – 11)    N$ 300 
G-Metrix as a Subject (ICT) N$ 1,000 
Food & Nutrition/Hospitality N$ 1,000 
Sports as a subject N$ 1,000 
Office Practice N$ 1,000 
Automotive Mechanics N$ 1,000 
Art & Design  N$ 1,000 

School/Subject Fees exclude: 
- AFTERCARE FEES (include supervision & limited homework support) 

Support Class & Gr R: N$ 800 p/m, Gr 1 – 11: N$ 1000 p/m, Per day option: N$ 100 p/day 
Use same account as School Fees  

- FUNDRAISING FEES 
Please Note: We do not have fundraising events, instead every learner is expected to pay N$250 per 
term (amounting to N$1000) per annum for Fundraising. Use same account as School Fees 

- E-BOOKS (Gr 10 – 11) N$ 80 per learner per month (Feb – Nov) 
- E-LEARNING DEVICES and any insurance, maintenance or other costs associated with the 

device (Tablets/Ipads recommended for all Gr 10 & 11 learners) and (Laptops and 
Headphones recommended for all Online Learners)  

- STATIONERY PACKS Pre-assembled packs can be purchased from Cayden Stationers  
 


